Margot Mondari KPBSD Golden Apple Award Recipient March 4, 2002

Margot Mondari is the school secretary at both, Kachemak Selo School and Razdolna School; at least that is how her official job title is listed. Anyone who is familiar with Margot might consider her to be a "jack of all trades."

Margot's current work schedule has her working three days a week at Kachemak Selo School and two days a week at Razdolna School. The hike into Kachemak Selo is not something that just anyone is capable of doing and yet Margot simply considers it one of the special aspects of working at one of the district's unique schools.

Students and staff members all agree that Margot is an asset to the schools in which she works. She loves what she does and it shows in the quality and quantity of her work. Margot has gained the respect of many of her peers.

We, the Kenai Peninsula Borough School District Board of Education, would like to recognize Margot Mondari for her outstanding service to the students of Kachemak Selo and Razdolna.